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The appeal of Mr. Javed Iqbal presented today by Mr. Taimur Ali 

Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to 

the Worthy Chairman for proper order pleasA- decrease
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^J^^bMI^i^pimade by the learned counsel for the appellant, 
^S^e|^Bn%^e|af^. the present service appeal is admitted for

®^gis?M|SS^Sated 04.10.20 i 9 whereby ^aj'c^-jpJaL'slihtent^ .

is
lV. ■.tm

come up for written reply/comments on

jif

ra

'm

Member

Ipojiday
l|^^^^P^i’Slf&^S‘b8.07.2020 for the same. To come up for

on account of COVID-19, the case

Reader

the appellant present.

isf^^MfKalfltjllah Khattak learned Additional

respondents present.

Advocate

on behalf of respondents was not 

i A AG requested for time in order to 

)ly/comments. Opportunity is granted, 

reply/comments on 01.09.2020

^

Member (J)
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01.09.2020 Junior to counsel for the appellant present.

After admission of appeal on 27.02.2019, notices have not.. ■ 
been served upon the respondents. Therefore, notices be issued 

to the respondents for submission of written reply/comments on 

27.10.2020 before S.B.
M

. Chairrhan

Nemo for appellant.27.10.2020

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General

alongwith Wahid Ulllah for respondents present.

Written reply on behalf of respondents was not submitted.

Representative of respondents requests for time to furnish

written reply/comments. Opportunity is granted. To come up

for written reply/comments on 22.12.2020 before S.B.

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J)

22.12.2020 Counsel for appellant present.

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General 
alongwith Hussain AN Litigation Assistant for respondents - 
present.

Written reply was not submitted. Representative of 

respondents made a request for adjournment to furnish ■/ 
reply/comments; granted. To come up for written 

reply/comments on 04.02.2021 before S.B.

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J)

5
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Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG alongwith 

Hussain Ali, Litigation Officer for the respondents present.
Respondents, have furnished the reply/comments. 

Placed on record. The appeal is assigned to^ D.B for 

arguments on 29.03.2021. The appellant may furnish 

rejoinder, within one.month, if so desires.

04.02.2021

M

Chairman

2^.03.2021 Appellant present through counsel.

Kabir Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate 

General present.

File to come alongwith connected appeal 

No.823/2020 titled Mehboob Ali Vs. Education 

Department, on g’^ /2021 before D.B.

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J)

(Atiq ur Rehman Wazir) 
Member (E)

Appellant present through counsel.03.06.2021

Muhammad Rasheed learned Deputy District Attorney 

for respondents present.

Learned counsel for appellant submitted rejoinder 

which is placed on file. To come up for arguments on 

13.08.2021 before D.B.

y
Chairman(RozTrra Rehman) 

Member (J)

V
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Counsel for appellant present- 13.08.2021

Asif Masood All Shah learned Deputy District Attorney for 

respondents present.

File to come up alongwith connected Service Appeal 

No.823/2020 titled Mehboob AN Vs. Education Department on 

20.10.2021 before D.B.

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J)

Mr. Taimur AN Khan, Advocate, for the appellant present.

Litigation Officer alongwith Mr. Muhammad 

Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General for the respondents 

present. .

20.10.2021
Mr. Hussain AN

During the course of arguments when our attention was 

invited to para-6 of the reply of the appellant to the show-cause 

notice, it was found therein that he had previously faced two 

inquiries and matter was sub-judice before the Hon'ble High 

Court. The service appeal has not been documented in this 

respect. Let the appellant pjace on file copies of relevant record 

of previous inquiries and of the case pending in High Court on 

14.12.2021 before the D.B.

a

(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member (Judicial)

i-l
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N Appellant in person present. Mr. Noor Zaman Khattak, 

District Attorney for respondents present.
21.12.2021

Appellant requested for adjournment on the ground that his 

counsel is not available today due to strike of Lawyers. Adjourned. 
To come up for arguments before the D.B on 22.12.2021.

fi

(Atiq Ur Rehman Wazir) 
Member (E)
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ORDER
Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Noor Zaman2-2.a2.2021

Khattak, District Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments heard

and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today placed on file, of service

appeal bearing No. 823/2020 titled "Mehboob AN Versus The Secretary

(E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and two others", we are inclined

to accept the instant service appeal. The impugned orders dated 04-10-

2019 are set aside and two annual increments for the year 2019, 2020 are

hereby restored with all consequential benefits, and the appellants Niaz

Muhammad and Javid Iqbal are re-instated in service with all back

benefits. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be ^consigned to

record room.

ANNOUNCED
22.12.2021

O
(AHMACmuTrAN TAREEN) 

CHAIRMAN
(ATIQ UR REHMAN WAZIR) 

MEMBER (E)
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. /2020

Javid Iqbal V/S Education Deptt:

INDEX
S.No. Documents Annexure P. No.

01 Memo of appeal 01-04
02 Copies of Fard, work order of 

PARASA, complaint and application
A,B,C&D 05-08

03 Copies of show cause notice and reply 

to show cause notice
E&F 09-11

04 Copies of order dated 04.10.2019 and 

departmental appeal
G&H 12-15

05 Vakalat Nama 16 r^-

APPELLANT

THROUGH:
(TAIMUR-^LI KHAN) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

ASAD MAHMOOD 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

Bilour plaza, Peshawar cantt: 
Cell# 0333-9390916

• •



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR.

•5Vflftyta«a4*l

3MAPPEAL NO.*? /2020 No.

l>u»V€l

Mr. Javid Iqbal, Ex-SPST (PBS-14), 
GPS Beha, Swat.

(APPELLANT)

VERSUS

1. The Secretary (E&SE) Khyber Paklitunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. The Director (E&SE), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. The District Education Officer (Male), Swat.

(RESPONDENTS)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 04.10.2019, 
WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS REMOVED FROM 

SERVICE AND AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE 

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN 

THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

;•* ■

PRAYER:
THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE ORDER 

DATED 04.10.2019 MAY KINDLY BE SET ASIDE AND THE 

APPELLANT MAY BE REINSTATED INTO SERVICE WITH 

ALL BACK AND CONSEQUENTIAL BENEFITS. ANY 

OTHER REMEDY WHICH THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL 

DEEMS FIT AND APPROPRIATE THAT MAY ALSO BE 

AWARDED IN FAVOUR OF APPELLANT.
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RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:
FACTS:

1. That the appellant w4s performing his duty in GPS Beha as Senior 

Primary School Teacher (BPS-14). It is pertinent to mention here that 
since appointment, the appellant was performing his duty with great 
devotion and honesty, whatsoever assigned to him and no complaint 
has been filed against the appellant regarding his performance.

2. That the local people of the community denoted land for GPS Beha 

which is evident from Fard. The building of GPS was damaged and 

under PARASA program, the concerned department constructed new 

building for GPS Beha and during the construction the staff and 

student of GPS Beha was shifted to GHS Beha and the students of 

GPS beha were thought in evening shift in GHS Beha. When the 

construction of the new building was completed, GHS staff illegally 

occupied the building of the GPS Beha before handling over the 

building to the department, on which the appellant along with staff of 

GPS Beha filed complaint to DEO (M) Swat against the illegal 
occupation of GPS Building by GHS staff, but despite taking action 

on the compliant of GPS Beha Staff according to law and rules, the 

DEO (M) Swat handed over the new constricted building to GHS 

Beha staff, on which the appellant and other staff of GPS Beha also 

filed application to your respondent No.2 to look into the matter in 

accordance with law and rules. (Copies of Fard, work of PARASA, 
complaint and application are attached as Annexure A,BC&D)

3. That show cause notice was issued to the appellant in which different 
baseless allegations were leveled against the appellant. The appellant 
submitted detail reply to show cause notice and denied all allegations 

and gave real facts about the situation and also requested that proper 

inquiry may be conducted on the allegations through impartial inquiry 

committee. (Copies of show cause notice and reply to show cause 

notice are attached as Annexure-E&F)

4. That without serving charge sheet and without conducting regular on 

the allegations mentioned in show cause to dig out the realty and 

without considering the reply of the appellant, penalty of removal 
from service has imposed upon the appellant vide order dated 

04.10.2019, against which the appellant filed departmental appeal on 

16.10.2019, which was not responded within the statutory period of 

ninety days. (Copies of order dated 04.10.2019 and departmental 
appeal are attached as Annexure-G&H)



Jt?
5. That appellant has no other remedy except to file the service appeal 

for redressal of his grievance on the following grounds amongst 
others.

GROUNDS:
A. That not taking action on the departmental appeal of the appellant and 

the impugned order dated 04.10.2019 are against the law, facts, norms 

of justice and material on record, therefore not tenable and liable to be 
set aside.

B. That no inquiry was conducted against the appellant to dig out the 

realty about the allegations and penalty of removal from service has 

imposed upon the appellant in slipshod manner, which is the violation 

of law and rules and as well as Superior Courts judgments.

C. That no reason has been recorded by the competent authority to 

dispense with inquiry, which is violation of law and rule and as such 

the impugned order dated 04.10.2019 is liable to be set aside.

D. That no charge sheet was issued to the appellant before passing the 

impugned order dated 04.10.2019, which is the violation of law and 
rules.

E. That in reply to show cause notice, the appellant denied the entire 

allegations and gave the real about the situation and also requested to 

competent authority that proper inquiry may be conducted through 

impartial inquiry committee to find out the realty about the 

allegations, but despite that no inquiry was conducted by the 

competent authority and the appellant was punished for no fault on his
part.

F. That no opportunity of personal hearing was provided to the appellant 
before passing the impugned order dated 04.10.2019, which is 

violation of Sub Rule (d) of Rule 7 of E&D Rules 2011.

G. That the land was donated by the local Community for the building of 

GPS and the PARASA also constructed building for GPS Beha, but 
the staff of GHS Beha illegally occupied the newly constructed 

building on which the appellant along with staff of GPS Beha filed 

complaint to DEO (M) Swat against the illegal occupation of GPS 

Building by GHS staff, but despite taking action on the compliant of



GPS Beha Staff according to law and rules, the DEO (M) Swat 
handed over the new constricted building to GHS Beha staff, due to 

which baseless allegations were leveled against the appellant and 

without conducting regular inquiry on the allegations, the penalty of 

removal from service has been imposed upon the appellant vide order 

dated 04.10.2019 on that baseless allegations.

H. That one of the allegation in show cause notice that you have 

embezzlement in the school fund. Recovery was imposed against 
upon you, but you concealed the facts, failed the recover loss of 

Government Exchequer and thus you involved in major corruption. It 
is pertinent to mention here that, that issue was occurred in the year 

2015 and the appellant has already been punished on that issue and 

two inquiries conducted against the appellant on that issue was 

challenged by him in the Honourable High Court Peshawar at 
Mingora/Darulqaza Bench Swat which is still subjudice to the august 
Court and it has also been mentioned by the appellant in his reply to 

show cause notice. Moreover as per different Courts/Tribunal 
judgments previous omission cannot be based for subsequent 
omission specially on which some one has already been punished.

I. That the appellant did not conduct any misconduct and was punished 

for no fault on his part and as such impugned order dated 04.10.2019 

is liable to be set aside.

J. That the appellant has been condemned unheard throughout and has 

not been treated according to law and rules.

K. That the appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and 

proofs at the time of hearing.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

appellant may kindly be accepted as prayed for.__^ I
APPELLAN'^ ^ ]

Through:
TAIMUR AO KHAN 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

ASAD MAHMOOD 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
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OFFICC OF 11 IF PfvOJEC T DIRECTOR 
PaRRSA/USAID PROJECTS UNIT 
C&.VV DEPARTMEMV SAIDU SHARIF SWAT

0946:721781 09R5700107 ,
F-Haaii; parisay
NO 193/7mp /P3rUlSA/rU-SW/20 I2'
DAViED 06/06/2016

To
M/S Muhamma^U^Msir. f^hnn Junu 
Goveminc/ni Contrai ln 
VilSage Janu. P.O -I YeUr.i} !<hwaza Khalo 
!/ihtnci Swai ■

■

RE-CONS rRUCliOM /TTJ lAuliJ AI iUM OF FLOOQ DAwlA'iFU 
SCHOOLS UNDER PARi iSA (PROGRAM ■
SUB-HEAD: GPS BIMA FiSTT S\T0VT

SUBJECT:-

The Evaluated lowest bi'-i cool arnouruing to Rg. 23,437 (M) RupoeG 
wenty three point four three seven ( Miiiion ) oiTeied by you for execution of the subjent rile-.l 

wor!; on the basis .of item rates {as per BOO atlaclied) is hereby approved subje-cl to llio 
following condition.

1. IT]ffiilrnent of nil Codal and financial fonEiniilie? .
2 Tl'ie Deputy Dircctor/Assistant Diiectior i-aHiCT-VUtT'MD C&VA T'optt in cheige me 

responsible for the execution of liie according '.o the cpccifi 
of w'ork provided in the administrative fipinovai.

ji. The work rn-ay t. /:; coivioieled in sMouivtc:.' r r;
4. Yon are direcled to exocuit conuaci agicement before comrr'encnm.erii u( die vvo^K

.5. The execution of work shall take place wiion funds are released
6, The income tax and stamp duty sbaii be recoveied a per rules
7. The Deputy Director PARRSA/IJSAID CAW Deplt: /consullants will specify th*e 

quarry /sources of the basic materia: to the conliaclor so rm to ensure lire good 
quality of work

8 The scope of work may be restricted to approved bid ccsl of the vvork !;oth 
' qualitatively and quantitatively.

9. Time allowed for completion of works is (12 months)
to The tender is liable to cancellation .villi periaily if the work is Sublette 

Copy of BOQ arinexed.

1'

rr; nr;,:! cccpc

v7\.‘.

/1I/
...

bL
RnOJr.CT. DIRECTOR

Copy forwarded for i.nrofionP'on'
: ,“.ccouniant General Khyber Pakhtunkhv n i ‘ecimwar
2. Deputy Director PaKRSAy'USAID Project U;df C^TW Dopailrnent Svvat
3. Program Manager PDMT^TPaRRSAPeshu nr 
4 Sei'.ioi .Engineer Conli'act PDMAy'PaRi'vSA Pe'diavviu 
6 Project Manager c'lViU PaRRSA Swat
6, D.A.O (Loco!)
7, Team Leader ,Shaz Consultants Pha'jodV i laydal.fod Poshav'/ai wbo will be 

responsible for the execution of woit, nccoiding to tlie spodlico.uon nii..! ocope ol V. 
provided m tne Administrative Appiovr:!.
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.y-To

} The DEO Sahib 

Edu Dept 

SwatGulkada

subject: Request for legal action against illegal occupation of the building of GPS Biha by the 
Staff of GHS Biha

j

f
i

i

Sir,
rjl

; ^Honorably, the following request is made; 1-,■

1. The building of GPS Biha-was under construction since (asfthree years and the school 
running at the building of the GHS biha afternoon.

was

2. Now the construction work has been completed yet not handed over to the dept.
3. The staff of GHS illegally occupied the building.
4. It IS the violation of the departmental rules regulations and misuse of authority.
5. The building is the property of GPS biha from the days of the swat state.
6. The construction company constructed the building for GPS biha.

Therefore it is requested to refran the GHS'staff from
Thanks

• i'

i

i gross misconduct.'

HT+staff G'pfe Biha '
4

•:
k/« J:

'.. •• flSHT 
' G.P.S, Eleha/

Cppies forwarded to sectary edu KPK 
Director edu KPK 
Director Parrsa 
SDEO Circle Matta

i >

f
. i

*

c
i

! (

I
r

r

RATo
rict Education Office, 

Male, Swat
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To,

The Director Sb

Edu Department

KPK PESHAWAR DIRECTORATE

GPS HT + Staff vs GHS - BIHA HT + Staff TEH MATTA

District Swat

Subject: Appeal against the unjust decision of building exchange by DEO sb Swat.

Dear Sir,

* Honorably the following request is made:

1) A complain was fi^^against the illegal occupation of the building of GPS Biha by the 

staff of GHS Biha.
2) Formerly the matter was neglected and finally the building is handed over to the staff 

of GHS Biha.
3) The decision have no legal ground and justification.
4) This unjust and illegal decision will only increase the problems and miseries of the 

students and staff.
5) Therefore, it is requested to look into the matter in the light of rules and laws 

prevailing.
6) Our claim is supported by the documents attachecf.

So the little children should hot be 
Deprived of their just right.

Thanks.

/

HT+Staff+PTA 
GPS BIha

Date : 04-07-2019
t

Copies.forwarded to

Secterory Education

DC Swat

AC Matta

1

I
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VISTRICT ^VUCATION OJTIcm

Cmale; sM)Ar

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I Muhammad Amin, District Education officer (M) Swat, the Competent Authority
under the Khyberpukhtun Khawa Government Servant (Efficiency & Disciplinary), Rules 2011,
do hereby serve upon you,-l^rJavid Iqbal SPST GPS Beha District Swat, this show cause notice
asfollows:-

1. That the District Education Officer directed you on 3.7.2019 on the school log book to 
run GPS Beha in the building of GH5 Beha and spare the Middle portion of the school 
for functioning of GHS Beha, because the enrolment of GHS is 425 and the enrolment 
of GPS is 168. The decision was made in the best interest of students. But you 
disobeyed the order of District Education Officer.

2. In the previous years the enrolment of GPS Beha was crossing the figure of400 but you 
declined the enrolment to 168. This shows clear position of your inefficiency.

3. You misbehaved with the Head Master of GHS Beha, lodged an illegal FIR against the 
staff and locked class rooms for the students, which clearly indicates your misbehavior, 
misconduct and arrogance.

4. You hove wasted precious time of the innocent children. You and your staff' is
wandering here and there in police stations and Courts in illegal and irrelevant 
prosecution and killing the precious time of students which shows your negligence in 
duties. '

5. You filed a court cose against the Education Deportment, although no personal 
grievances have been implemented against you, which shows your disloyalty and 
disobedience towards the Government and Department.

6. You had mode embezzlement in school fund. Recovery was imposed against you. But 
you concealed the facts, failed to recover ioss of the Government ex-checqure and thus 
you are involved in major corruption.

Thus as per available material on the record you have committed disobedience, 
inefficiency, misbehavior, misconduct, negligence and major corruption.

You are therefore, required to show cause os to why major penalty provided in the 
aforesaid Rules should not be imposed upon you " the major penalty of "REMOVAL FROM 
SERVICE" under 4 (b) (Hi) of the ibid Rules.

If no reply to this office is received within 15 days of delivery of this show cause, it shall 
be presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case Ex-parte action will be taken 
against you.

(MOHAMMAD AMIN) 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) 

SWAT
Dated ^ / /2019./PSHTEndst: No.

Copy forwarded to:-
1- The Director of Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber PukhtunKhwa, Peshawar.
2- The Deputy Commissioner Swat.
3- The DM0 Swat District Swat.
4- The SDEO Matta Swat with the remarks to hand over show cause notice to the teacher 

concerned Swat.
Mr. Javid Iqbal SPST GPS Beha Matta (Registered).

^ 6- P.A to District Education Officer (M) Swot local Office.
^l/ 7- The Official Concerned.

1 1
DISTR'ICZIPUCATION OFFICER (MJ 

SWAT ^
Mr. Javid Iqbal SPST GPS Beha Matta District Swot.(Registered).
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OFFJXE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) SWAT.

NOTIFICATION
1. Whereas Mr.Javid Iqbal SPST BPS-14 L<PS Beha Swat proceeded against the Khyber 

Pakhtimkhwa Government servant (Efficiency & Discipline)Rides 201} for the charges mentioned 

in the show cause notice.

2. JVhereas a show cause notice \ras issued vide this office Endst:No. 462-69 dated 5.9.2019 for the 

charges leveled against him. .

j. Whereas as last year the enrolment of the school was 425 but the same enrolment reduced 

to 168 which is a clear proof of his inefficiency on one hand and not taking interest in teaclyiig 

learning process and decreasing the enrohuent on the other hand. /

4. Whereas his misbehavior with the Head Master of GHS Beha and lodging a false FIR against 

■ him without the approval and consent of ihi.s office.

5. Whereas he was held responsible of wasting the precious time of the students ofthb .school GHS 

Beha as well as the innocent kids of GPS Beha.

6. Whereas he filed a court case against hf.s Department without any personal grie-Jiances.

. 7. Whereas he is responsible for embezzle, ■ rnf of the school funds and he was directed ;o make ■ 

recovery of the same but he concealed the facts cud did not recover the embez2ied mt'ney.

8. Whereas the District Education Officer (M) Swat being competent authority after having 

considered, the charges and evidences on record against him and found them as proved 

Now, Therefore I Muhammad Amin District Education Officer (M) Swat being competent 

authority under the Khyber Pakhtimkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules 

2011 do hereby impose upon him “ the major penalty of “REMOVAL FROM SERVICE" under 

4 (b) (Hi) of the ibid Rules with immediate effect in the interest ofpublic service.

\

(MUHAMMAD AMIN )
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) .

SWAT { / /9-0(6
EndstiNoi 
Copy forwarded to:

1- The Director Elementary & Secondary Education KPK Peshawar.
2- The District comptrollers of Account 5wat at Saidu Sharif.
3- The District Monitoring Officer Swat.
A- The Sub Divisional Education Officer (M) Matta Swat with the direction to serve the order

X on the accused teacher.
5- P.A to District Education Officer (Ml Swat the local office.
6- Mr.Javid Iqbal SPST GPS Beha Motto (Regislered).

/P.F/GPS Beho/DEO/M. Doted 2019

\/

A DISTRiCT-fDUCATION OFFICERfM) 
SWATll« I f : ■ V.
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To

The Worthy Director, Elementary & Secondary Education,
Khyber Palchtunkhwa, Peshawar.

SUBJECT: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER 

DATED 04.10.2019. WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS
BEEN REMOVED FROM SERVICE.

RESPECTED SIR,

Most humbly it is submitted that:

1. That the appellant was appointed in Education Department as a 

teacher and with the passage promoted to the post of SPST (BPS-14) 

due to excellent performance. It is pertinent to mention here that since 

appointment, the appellant was performing his duty with great 
devotion and honesty whatsoever assigned to him and no complaint 
has been filed against the appellant regarding his performance.

2. That the appellant was performing his duty in GPS Beha as Senior 

Primary School Teacher and due to lafge number of students and old 

building of the GPS Beha, the department constructed new building 

for GPS Beha and during the construction the staff and student of 

GPS Beha was shifted to GHS Beha and when the construction of the 

new building was completed, GHS illegally occupied the building of 

the GPS Beha before handling over the building to the department, on 

which the appellant along with staff of GPS Beha filed complaint to 

DEO (M) Swat against the illegal occupation of GPS Building by 

GHS staff, but despite taking action on the compliant of GPS Beha 

Staff according to law and rules, the DEO (M) Swat handed over the
constricted building to GHS Beha staff, on which the appellant 

and other staff of GPS Beha also filed application to your Honour to 

look into the matter in accordance with law and rules. (Copies of 

complaint and application is attached as Annexure A&B)

3. That show cause notice was issued to the appellant in which different 
baseless allegations were leveled against the appellant. The appellant 
submitted detail reply to show cause notice and denied all allegations 

and gave real facts about the situation and also requested that proper 

inquiry may be initiated on the allegations through impartial inquiry 

committee. (Copies of show cause notice and replyto show cause 

notice are attached as Annexure7C&D)

new

&
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4. That without serving charge sheet and without conducting regular on 

the allegations mentioned in show cause to dig out the realty and 

without considering the reply of the appellant, the appellant was 

removed from service vide order dated 04.10.2019. (Copy of of all 
documents order dated 04.10.2019 is attached as Annexure-E)

5. That now the appellant wants to file departmental appeal against the 
removal order dated 04.10.2017 on the fpllowing grounds.

GROUNDS:
A) That the impugned order dated 04.10.2019 is against the law, facts, 

norms of justice and material on record, therefore not tenable and 

liable to be set aside.

B) That no inquiry was conducted against the appellant to dig out the 

realty about the allegations and the appellant was removed in slipshod 

manner, which is the violation 'of law and rules and as well as 

Superior Courts judgments.

C) That no reason has been recorded by the competent authority to 

dispense with inquiry, which is violation of Sub rule (a) of Rule 5 of 

E&D Rules 2011 and as such the impugned order of removal dated 

04.10.2019 is liable to be set aside.
/

D) That no charge sheet was issued to the appellant before imposing 

major punishment of dismissal from service, which .is the violation of 

law and rules.

E) That in reply to show cause notice, the appellant denied the entire 

allegations and gave the real about the situation and also requested to 

competent authority that proper inquiry may be conducted through 

impartial inquiry committee to find out the realty about the 

allegations, but despite that no inquiry was conducted by the 

competent authority and the appellant was punished for no fault on his 

part.

F) That no opportunity of personal hearing was provided to the appellant 
before passing the impugned order of removal from service, which is 

violation of Sub Rule (d) of Rule 7 of E&D Rules 2011.

■ That the the department constructed building for GPS Beha, but the
^“2 I I staff of GHS Beha illegally occupied the newly constructed building
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on which the appellant along with staff of GPS Beha'filed complaint 
to DEO (M) Swat against the illegal occupation of GPS Building by 

GHS staff, but despite taking action on the compliant of GPS Beha 

Staff according to law and rules, the DEO (M) Swat handed over the 

new constricted building to GHS Beha staff, due to which baseless 

allegations were leveled against the appellant and without conducting 

regular inquiry on the allegations, the appellant was removed from 

service on that baseless allegations.

I

\

' \

H) That the appellant has been condemned unheard throughout and has 

not been treated according to law and rules. ,

It is, therefore, most humbly requested, that on the acceptance 

of this departmental appeal, impugned order dated 04.10.2019 may be 

set aside and the appellant may be reinstated into service with all back 

and consequential benefits.
/■

-r •APPELLANT
y

-L
Javid Iqbal,
Ex-SPST GPS Beha 

R/0 Village Beha 

P/O Matta, District Swat.
Cell# ^3 ?/

Date:
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VAKALAT NAMA

NO. /2019

! Yl. itA. ,IN THE COURT OF &<Y\/i Ce.

cfAvcD ^S- (Appellant)
(Petitioner) , 
(Plaintiff)

VERSUS
^Jjt ryJj (Respondent)

(Defendant)
-
/^y J L LiI/We, </ :

Do hereby appoint and constitute Taimur AH Khan, Advocate High Court 
Peshawar, to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for 
me/us,as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability for 
his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/Counsel , on 
my/our costs..:

I/We authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw ahd receive on my/our behalf all 
sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter. 
The Adyocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our case at any stage of the 
proceedings, if his any fee left unpaid or is outstanding against me/us.

Dated /2019
(CLIENT)

ACCE

TAIMUR yttTKHAN 
Advocate High Court 

BC~10-4240
CNIC: 17101-7395544-5
Cell No. 0333-9390916

OFFICE:
Room # FR-8, 4^'' Ffbor, 
Bilour Plaza, Peshawar, 
Cantt: Peshawar
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 828/2020

Javid Iqbal Ex-SPST (BPS-14) GPS Beha, District Swat.

Appellant

Versus
1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Eiementary and 

Secondary Education Peshawar.

2. Director Elementary and secondary education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at 

Peshawar.

3. District Education officer (Male) Swat.

i

Respondents

Parawise Comments on Behalf of the Respondents:

Respectfully Shewith

Preliminary objections

1. That the Appellant is not an aggrieved person within the meaning o1 

Section 4 of the service Tribunal Act, 1974.
2. That the Appellant has no cause of action / locus standi.
3. That the Appellant has not come to this Honorable Court with clean hands.
4. That the Appellant has fled this instant service appeal just to pressurize 

the respondents.
5. The present service appeal is liable to be dismissed lor non-joinder/miss 

joinder of necessary parties.
6. That the instant service appeal is against the prevailing law and rules.
7. That the Appellant has fled this instant Service Appeal on malatide 

motives.
8. That the instant appeal is badly time barred.
9. That the instant service appeal is not maintainable in the present form, and 

above in the present circumstances of the issue.
10. That the Appellant has estopped by his own conduct.
11. That the Appellant has concealed the material facts from this Honorable 

Tribunal.

FACTS:
1. That the Para No. 1 is correct. Hence no comments.



That the Para No.2 is correct to the extent of the building completion, 
the rest of the para is incorrect and denied. Being competent authority, 
respondent no.3 directed the Appellant as well as the High School staff 
for the mentioned.sifting in the best interest of students.

That the Para No.3 is incorrect and not admitted. The Appellant ignored 

the directions of the competent authority and behaved rudely. He was 

time and again ordered to comply with the direction of the respondent 
no.3 but he was reluctant to do so which is gross misconduct on pari oF 

the Appellant. Therefore, Show Cause Notice was issued to him under 
E & D rules 2011.( cM
That the Para No.4 is incorrect and not admitted. The material available 

on record and misconduct of the Appellant was enough to proceed 

against him under the rules, therefore, enquiry was not needed in the 

instant case.
That the instant service appeal of the Appellant is bereft of any merit, 
hence liable to be dismissed inter alia following grounds.

2.

y 3.

I

f
-I'

4.i
'i

5.

GROUNDS

A. That the Para No. A is incorrect and denied. The respondent department 
has to act according to the rules, policy and law. The .Appellant has been 

treated in accordance with law, rules and policy.
B. That the Para No. B is incorrect and denied. The Appellant has been 

treated in accordance with law, rules and policy. The respondent 
department cannot even think of the violation of any Article of the 

constitution.
C. That the Para No. C is repetition of above para, hence no comments.
D. That the Para No. D is incorrect and denied. Detail reply of this Para 

has already been given in the above Paras.
E. Para No. E is repetition of above para, hence no comments.
F. That the Para No. F is incorrect and not admitted. The material available 

against the Appellant were sufficient to impose major penalty under E 

& D rules 201 Ito the Appellant without enquiry and personal hearing.
G. That the Para No. G is correct to the extent of the construction of the 

building the rest of the para is incorrect and denied. The shifting of the 

students from GHS building to GPS building was issued by the 

respondent no.3 in the best interest of students. The Appellant on his 

own ill will was reluctant to obey the orders of the high ups and 

misconducted by not obeying the orders.
H. That the Para No. H is correct to the extent of the embezzlement made 

by the Appellant, the rest of the para is irrelevant. In fact, the Appellant 
made embezzlement in the school funds and after proper enquiry, he 

was found guilty and he was directed to recover the amount due. But 
he has not yet recovered the same. The Honorable Service Tribunal also

I



i

dismissed his appeal on that issue which clearly means that he has to 

recover the amount due.
I. That the Para No. I is incorrect. As stated in the foregoing paras, the 

respondent department acted under the rules and policy.
J. That the Para No. 1 is repetition of the above paras. Hence, no 

comments.
K. That the Para No. K is irrelevant, however the respondents also seek 

permission of this Honorable Tribunal to advance further grounds at the 

time of arguments.

I

/

Iv It is, therefore, very humbly prayed that the instant service appeal of 

the Appellant may be dismissed with cost in favor of the 

respondents.

T

DISTRICT EDUC.4TIOT OFFICER (INI) 
SWAT .47 GULKADA

DIRECTOR,
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY 

EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

A

Z

ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY 
EDUCATION PESHAWAR

i
IV1

1
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BEFORE THE KPK. SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR,

Service Appeal No. 828/2020

%

Javid Iqbal VS Education Department

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

Preliminary Objections:

(1-10) All objections raised by the respondents are incorrect and baseless. 
Rather the respondents are estopped to raise any objection due to 
their own conduct.

FACTS:
1. Admitted correct by the respondents department as the record of the 

appellant is present with the department. ' c.

2. First portion of para 2 is admitted correct by the respondents hence 
no comments, while the rest of para is incorrect as the new building 
was constructed for GPS Beha, but the staff of GHS illegally 
occupied the new constructed building of GPS Beha before its 
handing over to the department on which the appellant and staff of 
GPS adopted proper way and filed application/complaint to 
respondent No.2 and No.3, but no action has been taken on that 
application/compliant and the appellant and the staff of the GPS 
Beha has done all that in the interest of students of the GPS Beha as 
the old building of GHS Beha is located in Village Nalkot and 
already GPS Nalkot is working in that location and by shifting of 
GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha, people of village of 
Beha were not willing to send their children to GPS Beha as it is at 
distance from village Beha and already GPS Nalkot is present in that 
location and due to that reason the GPS Beha was again shifted to 
newly constructed building of GPS Beha which is evident from the 
log book PTC meeting minutes, letter dated 25.11.2019 and 
14.12.2019. (Copies of log book, PTC meeting Minutes, letter 
dated 25.11.2019 and 14.12.2019 are attached as Annexure- 
A,B,C&D)



3. Incorrect. The appellant did not ignore the direction of the 
competent authority and did not behave rudely and acted upon as he 
was directed by his high ups.

4. Incorrect. The appellant was removed from service on baseless 
allegations and without conducting proper inquiry which is not 
permissible under the law and rules.

5. Incorrect. The appellant has good cause of action to file the instant 
as he was removed from service for no fault on his part.

GROUNDS:

A) Incorrect. The respondent department has not acted in accordance 
with law, facts, norms of justice and material on record, therefore 
not tenable and liable to set aside.

B) Incorreet. The appellant has not been treated in accordance with law 
and rules and has been removed from service in slip shod manner 
without conducting proper and regular inquiry, which is violation of 
law and rules and as such the impugned order is liable to be set aside 
on this ground alone.

C) Incorrect. As replied in B above.

D) Not replied according to para D of the appeal. Moreover para D of 
the appeal is correct.

E) Not replied according to para E of the appeal. Moreover para E of 
the appeal is correct.

F) Incorrect. While para F of the appeal is correct.

G) First portion of G is admitted correct, hence no comments, while the 
rest of the para is incorrect, hence denied as the interest of the 
students of GPS Beha was in that to not to shift that school to the old 
building of GHS Beha as the old building of GHS Beha is located in 
Village Nalkot and already GPS Nalkot is working in that location 
and by shifting of GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha, 
people of village of Beha were not willing to send their children to 
GPS Beha as it is at distance from village Beha and already GPS 

. Nalkot is present in that location and due to that reason the GPS 
Beha was again shifted to. newly constructed building of GPS Beha, 
which means that the respondents admitted the stance of the 
appellant by not shifting GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha,



, v.

but despite that the appellant was punished for no fault on his part. 
Moreover the appellant has always obeyed order of his superiors.

H) Incorrect. That issue was occurred in the year 2015 and the appellant 
has already been punished on that issue and two inquiries conducted 
against the appellant on that issue was challenged by him in the 
Honourable High Court Peshawar at Mingora/Darulqaza Bench 
Swat which is still subjudice to the august Court and it has also been 
mentioned by the appellant in his reply to show cause notice. 
Moreover as per different Courts/Tribunal judgments previous 
omission cannot be based for subsequent omission specially 
which some one has already been punished.

Incorrect. The respondent department did not in accordance with law 
and rules and punished the appellant for no fault on his part.

Incorrect. While para J of the appeal is correct.

K) First portion of para K is incorrect hence denied as the appellant has 
legal right to advance other grounds and proof at the time of hearing, 
while the rest of para is legal.

on

I)

J)

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of appellant 
may kindly be accepted as prayed for.

APPELLANT

THROUGH:

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN) 
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

AFFIDAVIT
It is affirmed and declared that the contents of rejoinder are true and 
eorrect to the best of my knowledge and belief

DEPONENT
V-'XJ..»

a

ri
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'Ojlg^I^rLQFlTljF-.ASSlSTANT SUB DIVISION EDUCATION OFFICER MAIXAaRClfJj .!V ■i
t

r

To • 11

I

The
Daled 25/1 1/20! 9Sub Divisional Education Officer (Male) Matta f

• D

Subject Tleshifting Of GPS Beha to the Nev^lv Constructed Building,

Memo:

In compliance to DEO (Male ) swat order Dated 07/11/2019'the sfaff of GPS Beha is 
shifted the'’school W.e.f 20G 1-2019.1 personally visited theschnol oh 21 -11-2019 ,andTound 
that the staff of GPS Beha present in the old GHS Building but there were no students present 
because the parents are not interested to send their children to the old GHS Building

Ptc council has also passed a resolution to re- shift the school Building to the newly consti ucLcd 
building of GPS Beha.Copy of the resolution is attached As the old Building of GHS Beha is in 
the boundaries of Nalkot and GPS Nalkot is situated only a few steps away from the GHS old 
building .

If the GPS Beha school runs in GHS Beha old building it will certainly effect GPS Nalkot and 
: eventually both the schools will be merged.

Therefore it is suggested to re-shift GPS Beha to the newly Constructed building of GPS Beha 
Middle section of GHS Beha and GPS Beha will run in the same newlylconstructed building of 

GPS Beha and high section will shift to the old GHS Beha building. 1, 1 . , ,

i

1

I

/

/ \
} \U/f

EndstNg il3> V.,,

Assistant Sub Divisional Edu Officer (M)

{l.C •;
Matta Circle 11 ir
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OFFICE OF THE 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) SWAT
.V-. ‘ .3 ' i ' >•

i

1

Ii *

i

/2Q19/F.Nq.21/pEO(M) Svvat/PaRRSA ■ DatedNo.
1

To, t
i 1

f *.
The Sub Divisional Edu: Officer 
(Male),Matta Swat . ';

WORKING OF GPS. GMS AND GHS BEHA IN THE CONCEITEDSubject
BUILDING

iVlemu:-

Reference your letter No.173 dated 25/11/2019, .The undersigned is 
pleased to distribute various portions /classes of the mentioned Schools in 
subject cited above as per the following distribution of building .

01). GPS Beha will work in its old three rooms building.
02).GMS portion of GHS Beha ( class 6'*^ to 8^^) will work in newly 
constructed Middle building.
03).High portion of GHS Beha (class 9'*' to lO"') will work in old building 
of GFIS Beha

r

I

. )

1
(

District Ediicatipn Officer (M) 
Swat

No. /
r

Endsi::

I Copy forwarded to:-
The IDirector E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. ,

: j T^eJ>ej2my_ComiT^ssioner_S3^';it__
The District Monitoring Officer Swat.
The Head Master GHS Beha for information and necessiiry action, please. 
ASDDEO(M) Circle Malta.
The Head Teacher concerned.
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. .02). . 
• . '03).
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I District Edijcaiion Officer (M) 
'*'! j Swat t'
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BEFORE THE KPK. SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR,

Service Appeal No. 828/2020\

Javid Iqbal VS Education Department

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

Preliminary Objections:

(1-10) All objections raised by the respondents are incorrect and baseless. 
Rather the respondents are estopped to raise any objection due to 
their own conduct.

FACTS:
1. Admitted correct by the :'respondents department as the record of the 

appellant is present with the department.

2. First portion of para 2 is admitted correct by the respondents hence 
no comments, while the rest of para is incorrect as the new building 
was constructed for GPS Beha, but the staff of GHS illegally 
occupied the new constructed building of GPS Beha before its 
handing over to the department on which the appellant and staff of 
GPS adopted proper way and filed application/complaint to 
respondent No.2 and No.3, but no action has been taken on that 
application/compliant and the appellant and the staff of the GPS 
Beha has done all that in the interest of students of the GPS Beha as 
the old building of GHS Beha is located in Village Nalkot and 
already GPS Nalkot is working in that location and by shifting of 
GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha, people of village of 
Beha were not willing to send their children to GPS Beha as it is at 
distance from village Beha and already GPS Nalkot is present in that 
location and due to that reason the GPS Beha. was again shifted to 
newly constructed building of GPS Beha which is evident from the 
log book PTC meeting minutes, letter dated ,25.11.2019 and 
14.12.2019. (Copies of log book, PTC meeting Minutes, letter 
dated 25.11.2019 and 14.12.2019 are attached as Annexure- 
A,B,C&D)

■



3. Incorrect. The appellant did not ignore the direction of the 
competent authority and did not behave rudely and acted upon as he 
was directed by his high ups.

4. Incorrect. The appellant was removed from service on baseless 
allegations and .without conducting proper inquiry which is not 
permissible under the law and rules.

5. Incorrect. The appellant has good cause of action to file the instant 
as he was removed from service for no fault on his part.

GROUNDS;

A) Incorrect. The respondent department has not acted in accordance 
with law, facts, norms of justice and material on record, therefore 
not tenable and liable to set aside.

B) Incorrect. The appellant’has not been treated in accordance with law 
and rules and has been'removed from service in slip shod manner 
without conducting proper and regular inquiry, which is violation of 
law and rules and as such the impugned order is liable to be set aside 
on this ground alone.

C) Incorrect. As replied in B above.

D) Not replied according to para D of the appeal. Moreover para D of 
the appeal is correct.

E) Not replied according to para E of the appeal. Moreover para E of 
the appeal is correct.

F) Incorrect. While para F of the appeal is correct.

G) First portion of G is admitted correct, hence no comments, while the 
rest of the para is incorrect, hence denied as the interest of the 
students of GPS Beha was in that to not to shift that school to the old 
building of GHS Beha as the old building of GHS Beha is located in 
Village Nalkot and already GPS Nalkot is working in that location 
and by shifting of GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha, 
people of village of Beha were not willing to send their children to 
GPS Beha as it is at distance from village Beha and already GPS 
Nalkot is present in that location and due to that reason the GPS 
Beha was again shifted to newly constructed building of GPS Beha, 
which means that the i respondents admitted the stance of the 
appellant by not shifting-GPS Beha to the old building of GHS Beha,



but despite that the appellant was punished for no fault on his part. 
Moreover the appellant has always obeyed order of his superiors.

H) Incorrect. That issue was occurred in the year 2015 and the appellant 
has already been punished on that issue and two inquiries conducted 
against the appellant on that issue was challenged by him in the 
Honourable High Court Peshawar at Mingora/Darulqaza Bench 
Swat which is still subjudice to the august Court and it has also been 
mentioned by the appellant in his reply to show cause notice. 
Moreover as per different Courts/Tribunal judgments previous 
omission cannot be based for subsequent omission specially 
which some one has already been punished.

Incorrect. The respondent department did not in accordance with law 
and rules and punished the appellant for no fault on his part.

Incorrect. While para J of the appeal is correct.

K) First portion of para K is incorrect hence denied as the appellant has 
legal right to advance other grounds and proof at the time of hearing, 
while the rest of para is legal.

on

I)

J)

t

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of appellant 
may kindly be accepted as‘ prayed for.

j

APPELLANT

THROUGH:

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN) 
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

AFFIDAVIT
It is affimied and declared that the contents of rejoinder are true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DEPONENT

i

;
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orFin- OF T[-[F. ASSISTANT SUB DIVISION EDUCATION OFFICER IviATTA CrRCLf._lj'

To .

The

Sub Divisional Education Officer (Male) Matta ,, Dated 25/1 l/2n:9

Subiect :Reshifting Of GPS Beha to the Nev^lv Constructed Building

Memo:

' In compliance to DEO (Male ) swat order Dated 07/11/2019 the s^aff of GPS Beha is 
shifted the school W.e.f 20-11-2019.1 personally visited the school on 21 -11-2019 ,and found 
that the staff of GPS Beha present in the old GHS Building but there were no students present 
because the parents are not interested to send their children to the old GHS Building .

Ptc council has also passed a resolution to re- shift the school Building to the newly conslrucied 
building of GPS Beha.Copy of the resolution is attached .As the old Building of GHS Beha is in 
the boundaries ofNalkot and GPS Nalkot is situated only a few steps away from the GHS old 
building .

If the GPS Beha school runs in GHS Beha old building it will certainly effect GPS Nalkot and 
eventually both the schools will be merged.

Therefore it is suggested to re-shift GPS Beha to the newly Constructed building of GPS Beha 
,Middle section of GHS Beha and GPS Beha will run in the same newly .constructed building of 
GPS Beha and high section will shift to the old GHS Beha building.

I

)

End St Ng 11“

Assistant Sub Divisional Edu Officer (M) 

Malta Circle 11
D ■
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) SWAT

/F,No.21/DEO(M) Svvat/PaRRSA Dated /2019No.

To.

The Sub Divisional Edu: Officer 
(Male), Matta Swat

WORKING OF GPS. CMS AND GHS BEEIA IN THE CONCEIWI'.DSubjecT:-
BUH.DING

Mcmo;-

Reference your letter No. 173 dated 25/11/2019,. The undersigned i? 
pleased to distribute vanous portions /classes of the mentioned Schools in 
subject cited above as per the following distribution of building .

on. GPS Beha will work in its old three rooms building.
02).GMS portion of GHS Beha ( class 6‘'^ to 8***) will work in newly 
constructed Middle building.
03).High portion of GHS Beha (class 9^' to 10'^’) will work in old building 
of GHS Beha

District Educatio2 Officer (M) 

Swat
Endst; No.

Cop) forwarded to:-
1 he Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
The Deputy Commissioner Swat _ ..............
The District Monitoring Officer Swat.
The Head Master GHS Beha for information and necessciry action, please. 
ASDDEO(M) Circle Malta.
The Head Teacher concerned./''

Ul).
,02).
03).
04),

.05). '
(06)
N

District Edijcaiion Officer (M) 
! , • ^ Swat ! ■
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